CITY OF WATSEKA

Regular Meeting Watseka City Council Tuesday September 22, 2020 7:00 pm

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Motion to approve City Council Regular Meeting Minutes of August 25th, 2020
- 5. Public Comment
- 6. Ordinances, Resolutions, Agreements & Proclamations
 - Ordinance #2583 Vacating a 16.5' X 209.31 North-South Alley and a 10 X 190'
 East-West Alley Adjacent to 820 West Iroquois St, in the City of Watseka,
 Iroquois County, Illinois
 - Ordinance #2584 of The City of Watseka, Iroquois County, Illinois Approving an Intergovernmental Property Transfer Agreement with Community Unit School District No. 9 For the Expansion of its Municipal Impound Lot
 - Ordinance #2585 Authorizing the Sale of an Approximately 30' X 1,000' Parcel
 of Land Located North of Elm Street At Or About 8th Street, in the City of
 Watseka, Iroquois County, Illinois, Subject to a Perpetual Easement for Public and
 Municipal Utilities
 - Ordinance #2586 The City of Watseka, County of Iroquois, State of Illinois, Authorizing and Approving The Financial Support Conditions and Certification for the Local Coronavirus Urgent Remediation Emergency Support Program
 - Ordinance #2587 Vacating a 16.5 X 100.10' Portion of an Alley North of Washington Street Between Market Street and Chicago Street in the City of Watseka, Iroquois County, Illinois

7. Consent Agenda

- Ordinance #2583 Vacating a 16.5' X 209.31 North-South Alley and a 10 X 190'
 East-West Alley Adjacent to 820 West Iroquois St, in the City of Watseka,
 Iroquois County, Illinois
- Ordinance #2584 of The City of Watseka, Iroquois County, Illinois Approving an Intergovernmental Property Transfer Agreement with Community Unit School District No. 9 For the Expansion of its Municipal Impound Lot
- Ordinance #2585 Authorizing the Sale of an Approximately 30' X 1,000' Parcel
 of Land Located North of Elm Street At Or About 8th Street, in the City of
 Watseka, Iroquois County, Illinois, Subject to a Perpetual Easement for Public and
 Municipal Utilities
- Ordinance #2586 The City of Watseka, County of Iroquois, State of Illinois, Authorizing and Approving The Financial Support Conditions and Certification for the Local Coronavirus Urgent Remediation Emergency Support Program

- Ordinance #2587 Vacating a 16.5 X 100.10' Portion of an Alley North of Washington Street Between Market Street and Chicago Street in the City of Watseka, Iroquois County, Illinois
- 8. Standing Committee Reports

Finance, Legal and Audit

- Claims in the amount of \$402,314.34
- Accept and Place on file the August Treasurers Report
- Transfer \$160,200 from the General Fund 1-10-8000 into the Street and Alley fund 6-10-900
- Public Works
 - New Camera Server for Public Works Facility from Ruder for \$7203.55 pay from Water and Sewer bond
- Public Safety
 - None
- Code Enforcement
 - 119 E Ash St; bid from Lee Excavating for \$10,490.00
- Water/Wastewater Report
 - None
- Personnel Committee
 - None
- 9. **Miscellaneous Business**
 - -Police Union Contract approval
 - Façade Grant changes
 - Trick or Treat Hours
 - 445 E Walnut St.
- 10. Reports from Officers
- 11. Adjourn